PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

pnic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5129539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GONG CHEN	08/31/2018
ZHENG WU	08/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Street Address:	408 OLD MAIN
City:	UNIVERSITY PARK
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15860966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)788-8786

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5107888781

Email: aaeverson@medlencarroll.com,rldalton@medlencarroll.com,docketing@medlencarroll

Correspondent Name: MEDLEN AND CARROLL, LLP
Address Line 1: 1440 BROADWAY, SUITE 1010
Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSU-18792
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABBY EVERSON
SIGNATURE:	/abby everson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=20180906153844842#page1.tif source=20180906153844842#page2.tif source=assign1595.psu#page1.tif

PATENT 505082781 REEL: 046812 FRAME: 0244

U. S. Serial No.	15/860,966	Docket No. <u>PSU 2015-4311</u>	
ASSIGNMENT			

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my employment agreements/appointments with THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY ("University"), I, GONG CHEN and ZHENG WU, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the University's designee, THE PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"GLUCOSE OXIDASE COMPOSITIONS AS A NEONATE ANTICONVULSANT"

signed by us on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding international and foreign applications for Letters Patent and any foreign patents issuing thereon; and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter; together with all claims for damages by reason of future, present and past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for assignce's use and on behalf of assignee's successors, assigns and legal representative.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at University Park, Pennsylvan	ia, this <u>3/</u>	day of <u>August</u> , 2018.
Witness: James Honor	·	Signed: GONG CHEN
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	;	
COUNTY OF CENTRE	: ss: :	2018
On this 3/ day of 2a State aforesaid, appeared GONG CH foregoing instrument, and acknowledg purposes therein expressed.	c ας / EN _, to me pe ed that he execu	, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and ersonally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the sted said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and
Witness my hand and seal the	e day and year la	st above given.

[Page 1 of 3 - Signatures Continued on Page 2]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Christine L. Boone, Notary Public Benner Twp., Centre County My Commission Expires Aug. 18, 2019 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

PATENT

REEL: 046812 FRAME: 0245

[Page 2 of 3 - Assignment for U.S. Patent Appl, 15/860,966 Signatures Continued]

Signed at University Park, Pennsylvania, this 37 day of 445 we7 , 2017
Witness: Jasus LIS Signed: ZHENG WU
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ;
COUNTY OF CENTRE : SK:
On this 3/ day of As ust 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and State aforesaid, appeared ZHENG WO, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PERKISYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Christina L., Boane, Notary Public Benner Twp., Centre County My Commission Expires Aug. 18, 2019 WENNER PERKISYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.
Assignee: THE PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Signature: HA 12 TAA
Date: <u> </u>
Name: <u>Harl R. Tolbert</u>
Title: Accident VD for Receipt and Director Office of Technology Management

PATENT

REEL: 046812 FRAME: 0246

Attorney Docket No.: PSU-18792

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce
Form PTO-1595	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chen, Gong Wu, Zheng Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Penn State Research Foundation 408 Old Main University Park, PA 16802 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
3. Nature of conveyance: A Execution Date: 08/31/2018	ssignment		
4. Title of Invention: Glucose Oxidase Compositions As A Neonate Anticonvulsant			
A. New Patent App	volication No.(s): 15/860,966	B. Patent No.(s	s): N.A .
	Additional numb	ers attached? No	
5. Name and address of particoncerning document should be should b	P 10	7. Total fee(s): Effective Janua submission, payment in the an fee) is not submitted. 8. Deposit Account Aut The Commissioner is	chorization: s hereby authorized to charge any dit any overpayment to Deposit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Date: September 6, 2018		Signature: Silby Thom	usor Kelly
		Name: Gilbert Thomson Kell	y
		Reg. No.: 70,988	

PATENT REEL: 046812 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 09/07/2018